RECORDATION PAT]

10-12-2001



Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

101871879

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARK A. SPRECKER RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS Q44482	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARK A. SPRECKER	Kame: International Flavors & Fragrances Inc
RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS	The state of the s
MANFRED PAWLAK	Street Address:
A A A I I AND A A A	521 West 57th Street
	Law Department, 10th Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: New York
V. AV	State: NY Zip: 10019
Yes✓No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesY_No
	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	
Security AgreementChange of Name Other	
Execution Date: 9/20/01	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?YesY_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	14
Joseph F. Leightner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Patent Counsel	7. 10m 100 (37 C11(3.71)
International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Law Department, 10th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-1295
527 West 57th Street New York, NY 10019	•
NOW LOIK, IN L. 10012	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
or game accument	
September 26, 2001	
Joseph F. Leightner	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:561

10/11/2001 GTOW11 00000181 121295 09964830 40.00 CH

DOCKET NO. IFF-20

PATENT

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARK A. SPRECKER, RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS and MANFRED PAWLAK, reside at, respectively, 6 Sandpiper Lane, Sea Bright, Monmouth County, State of New Jersey 07760; 23 Park Drive, Livingston, Essex County, State of New Jersey 07039 and 22 Cedar Lane, Princeton, Mercer County, State of New Jersey 08540 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "USE OF 4-ETHYLOCTANAL IN PERFUME COMPOSITIONS" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith:

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC .:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, MARK A. SPRECKER, RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS and MANFRED PAWLAK, have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America; the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the IFF-20 Assignment

-1-

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0669

same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MARK A. SPRECKER, hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 TK day of Systember, 2001. Mark A. SPRECKER STATE OF: NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH) On this 20 day of September, 2001 before me personally appeared MARK A. SPRECKER to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth. (Notarial Stamp) LINDA M. HARRINGTON **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** My Commission Expires July 22, 2002

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS, hereunto set my
hand and seal this 20th day of September, 2001.
PM Anfor Wer
RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this <u>20</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2001 before me personally appeared RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS to me known and known to me to be the
appeared RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
Linda M. Harrington
NOTARY PUBLIC
(Notarial Stamp)
LINDA M. HARRINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 22, 2002
[SEAL]
-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MANFRED PAWLAK, hereunto set my hand and seal
this 20+4 day of September, 2001.
Mainfred Par Con
MANFRED PAWLAK
IFF-20 Assignment -3-

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0671 STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001 before me personally appeared MANFRED PAWLAK to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notarial Stamp)

LINDA M. HARRINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSLY My Commission Expires July 22, 2002

[SEAL]

-4-